TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509054

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSH NORDBANK AG		11/28/2018	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSH Beteiligungs Management GmbH		
Street Address:	Besenbinderhof 37		
City:	Hamburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	20097		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3283449	HSH NORDBANK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032990036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303363932

Email: adrienne@wrb-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** Adrienne L. White Address Line 1: P.O. Box 476

Address Line 4: Wadsworth, OHIO 44282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000460-002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Adrienne L. White

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 476

Address Line 4: Wadsworth, OHIO 44282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne L. White
SIGNATURE:	/adrienne white/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0767 source=20190207141806579#page1.tif source=20190207141806579#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0768

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigning company

HSH Nordbank AG,

Gerhart-Hauptmann-Platz 50, 20095 Hamburg / Martensdamm 6, 24103 Kiel, **GERMANY**

has irrevocably assigned, transferred and conveyed to

HSH Beteiligungs Management GmbH,

Besenbinderhof 37, 20097 Hamburg, **GERMANY**

and HSH Beteiligungs Management GmbH has accepted, all rights, title and interest in the below listed trademarks and trademark applications and all the goodwill connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby, and all rights of any kind whatsoever accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international conventions and treaties and otherwise throughout the world, any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof;

Trademark	Coun- try	Desig- nated Terri- tory	Application number/ Registration number	Registration date	Classes	Status
HSH NORDBÄNK	US	US	78241213 / 3283449	21-08-2007	36	Registered

HSH Nordbank AG hereby agrees to the assignment being registered with the respective trademark registers in the respective jurisdictions and authorizes and requests the trademark offices to record and register this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSH Nordbank AG has executed and delivered this deed of assignment:

Sorbcer Germane al Salele

Name, Position

CHRUSTIM SCHMINDERLER

MATTACING WIREGOR

GARBARA HIMMEL.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0769

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED (HSH Beteiligungs Management GmbH):

Hamburg, 28.11.2018

Place, Date

Name, Position

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 02/07/2019